
Made in China

* Garantie 2 ans / 2 años de garantía / Garantia de 2 anos / Garanzia 2 Anni / 
Εγγύηση 2 ετών / Gwarancja 2-letnia / Гарантия 2 года / Кепілдік 2 жыл / 
Гарантія 2 років / Garanţie 2 ani / 2-year guarantee 

FR /ES/PT/IT/EL/PL/RO ADEO Services 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - France
UA / Матеріал: Метал, пластик. Не містить шлідливих речовин. Дата виробництва вказана на товарі 
та/або в номері партії. Гарантіиний сторк: 2 роки. Строк служби відповідає гарантійному строку. 
Імпортер (Виробник): ТОВ "Леруа Мерлен Україна", 04201 Україна, м.Київ, вул. Полярна 17А, +380 44 498 46 00. Дане 
підприємство приймає претензії від споживачів щодо товару, а також проводить його ремонт, технічне і 
гарантійне обслуговування. Товар відповідає вимогам технічних регламентів України 
SA / Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin - Leroy Merlin Greenstone Store - Corner Blackrock Street 
and Stoneridge Drive, Greenstone Park Ext 2, Edenvale, 1610 - Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa.

ES

RECOMENDACIONES 

FR

RECOMMANDATIONS 

IT

RACCOMANDAZIONI

ATTENTION

CUIDADO

ATTENZIONE

ATTENTION

Avertissement

Sonnette 
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Récepteur
80dB 
3V 

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5V

Température d'utilisation 
Distance d'utilisation (max)
Fréquence radio  
Emetteur/récepteur radio 
Volume sonore (max) 
Tension

Puissance max
Type de batterie

Timbre para puerta
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Receptor
80dB 
3V 

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5V

Temperatura de funcionamiento 
Alcance de funcionamiento (Máx.)
Frecuencia de radio  
Emisor/receptor de radio 
Nivel de sonido (máx.) 
Voltaje

Potencia máx. 
Tipo de pilas

Temperatura de funcionamento
Distância de funcionamento (máx.)
Frequência de rádio
Emissor/recetor de rádio
Nível do som (máx.)
Tensão 

Potência máx.

Campainha da porta
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Recetor 
80dB 
3V

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5VTipo de bateria

Temperatura di funzionamento
Distanza di funzionamento (max)
Frequenza radio
Emettitore/ricevito radio
Livello sonoro (max)
Alimentazione

Potenza max 

Campanello
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Ricevito
80dB 
3V 

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5VTipo batteria

SONNETTE SANS FIL, VIBRATION, PORTABLE, PILEFR

TIMBRE INALÁMBRICO, VIBRACIÓN, PORTÁTIL, PILAES

CAMPAINHA SEM FIOS, VIBRAÇÃO, PORTÁTIL, BATERIAPT

CAMPANELLO WIRELESS, VIBRAZIONE, PORTATILE, BATTERIAIT

ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΟ ΚΟΥΔΟΥΝΙ, ΔΟΝΗΣΗ, ΦΟΡΗΤΟ, ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑEL

DZWONEK BEZPRZEWODOWY, WIBRACJA, PRZENOŚNY, BATERIAPL

БЕЗПРОВОДОВИЙ ДВЕРНИЙ ДЗВІНОК, ВІБРАЦІЙНИЙ, ПОРТАТИВНИЙ, 
НА АКУМУЛЯТОРАХUA

SONERIE WIRELESS, VIBRAŢII, PORTABILĂ, BATERIERO

BELL WIRELESS, VIBRATION, PORTABLE, BATTERYEN

Manuel d’Instructions

Manuale di Istruzioni

Manual de Instruciuni

Manual de Instrucciones

Εγχειρίδιο Οδηγιών

Manual de Instruções

Instrukcja Obsługi

Керівництво По Збірці
і Експлуатації

Instructions Manual
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UA EN

EAN code: 3276000718383   3276000718512
D11 & D12

Advertencia

PT

RECOMENDAÇÕES 

ON

B FR: Appairage/ES: Emparejamiento/ PT: Emparelhar/ IT: Abbinamento/ EL: Σύζευξη / PL: Parowanie/ UA: сполучення
/ RO: Cuplarea/EN: Pairing

x7

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

A x1

x2 

LR6 AA 1.5V

φ 6mm

ON

x1 B

x1 C

A1

B1 B2

A2-a A2-b A2-c

D17

D16

D18
D19

B3

B4

B1 B2 B3 B4

D18
D19

D18
D19

A B

C D

D16

D17

C FR: supprimer la connexion/ ES: Eliminación de la conexión/ PT: Apagar ligação /IT: Annullamento del collegamento
/ EL: διαγραφή σύνδεσης / PL: kasowanie połączenia/ UA: від'єднання/ RO: ștergerea conexiunii/ EN: Delete connection

D17

D16

D18
D19

FR: Opérations/ ES: Funcionamiento/ PT: Funcionamento/ IT:Funzionamento/ EL: Λειτουργίες/ PL: Operacje/ /UA: Функції
/ RO: Funcţii/ EN: OperationsD

x4 x7

D1 D2

FR: Changer la mélodie/ ES: Cambio de la melodía/ PT: Alterar melodia/ IT: Selezione della melodia/EL: Αλλαγή μελωδίας/ PL: Zmiana melodii
/UA: Змінити мелодію/ RO: Înlocuirea melodiei/  EN: Change melody

B1 B2 B3 B4

Ding!

10s

FR: Installation/ ES: Intalación/ PT: Instalação/ IT: Installazione/ EL: Εγκατάσταση/ PL: Instalacja
 UA: Встановлення/ RO: Instalarea/  EN: InstallationA

FR: Compatibilité/ ES: Compatibilidad/ PT: Compatibilidade/IT: compatibilità/EL: συμβατότητα/
PL: kompatybilność/ UA: сумісність/RO: compatibilitate/ EN: Compatibility

D17

D18 & D19

D16

D11 & D12 D09 & D10

x 1  x Max 4  

x Max 8  x 1  

D16
D18 & D19

D17

5cm

LR6 AA 1.5V

LR6 AA 1.5V

Aviso

Avvertenze

    Il campanello deve essere facilmente accessibile per poterlo scollegare 
dalla rete elettrica.

EL

ΣΥΣΤΑΣΕΙΣ

Προειδοποίηση

FR. 
Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Ils doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte dédié pour
une élimination respectueuse de l’environnement conformément à la réglementation locale. Renseignez-vous auprès de votre collectivité 
locale ou de votre revendeur pour toute information sur le recyclage. Les matériaux d’emballage sont recyclables. Éliminez les matériaux 
d’emballage d’une manière respectueuse de l’environnement et mettez-les à la disposition du service de collecte de matériaux recyclables.   

ES.
Los productos eléctricos no pueden tirarse con la basura.  Hay que depositarlos en un punto de recogida dedicado para una eliminación respetuosa 
con el entorno conforme con la reglamentación local. Ponerse en contacto con su colectividad local o su revendedor para cualquier información sobre 
el reciclado. Los materiales de envase son reciclables.  Eliminar los materiales de envase de manera respetuosa con el entorno  y ponerlos a 
disposición de los sectores de reciclado.

PT.
Os produtos elétricos não podem ser eliminados juntamente com os resíduos domésticos. Devem ser entregues num ponto de recolha para serem 
eliminados de forma ecológica, em conformidade com os regulamentos locais. Contacte as autoridades locais ou o seu distribuidor para obter 
conselhos sobre reciclagem. O material da embalagem é reciclável. Elimine a embalagem de forma ecológica e entregue-a no serviço de recolha 
de materiais recicláveis.

IT. 
I prodotti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti come se fossero riã uti domestici. Essi devono essere portati ad un centro di raccolta per uno smaltimento 
dif ferenziato, rispettoso dell’ambiente e delle normative locali. Contattare le autorità locali o il vostro distributore, per informazioni sul riciclaggio. Il 
materiale d’imballaggio è riciclabile. Smaltire il materiale d’imballaggio nel rispetto dell’ambiente e af f idarlo al servizio di raccolta del materiale riciclabile.

EL.
Τα ηλεκτρικά προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Πρέπει να μεταφερθούν σε ένα κοινοτικό σημείο 
συλλογής για απόρριψη με τρόπο φιλικό προς το περιβάλλον σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς. Eπικοινωνήστε με τις τοπικές αρχές 
ή με τους κατόχους αποθεμάτων για συμβουλές σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση. Το υλικό της συσκευασίας είναι ανακυκλώσιμο. Απορρίψτε τη 
συσκευασία με τρόπο φιλικό προς το περιβάλλον και διοχετεύστε την στην υπηρεσία συλλογής ανακυκλώσιμων υλικών.

PL. 
Urządzenia elektryczne nie mogą być wyrzucane razem z odpadami domowymi. Muszą zostać dostarczone do punktu zbiórki odpadów, celem 
przyjaznej dla środowiska utylizacj zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Skontaktować się z władzami lokalnymi lub dystrybutorem w celu zasięgnięcia 
informacji na temat recyklingu. Materiały z którego wykonane jest opakowanie nadają się do recyklingu. Usuwać opakowanie w sposób przyjazny 
dla środowiska i dostarczyć je do punktu zbiórki i recyklingu materiałów.

UA. 
Електричні вироби не повині утилізуватися з побутовими відходами. Вони повинібути здані в комунальні пункти збору для екологічно безпечної 
утилізації згідно з місцевими правилами. Зверніться до місцевих органів влади або до авторизованого дилера за консульнацієюз утилізації. 
Пакувальний матеріал є перероблювальним. Утилізуйте упаковкунешкідливим для навколишнього середовища способом, і зробіть її 
доступною для слуіби вивезення відходів перероблюваних матеріалів.

RO. 
Produsele electrice nu trebuie eliminate împreună cu deșeurile menajere.Trebuie duse la un punct de colectare dedicat pentru eliminarea 
ecologică a deșeurilor în conformitate cu regulamentele locale. Contactaţi autorităţile locale sau comerciantul pentru sfaturi privind reciclarea. Ambalajul 
este produs din material reciclabil. Eliminaţi ambalajul într-un mod ecologic și puneţi-l la dispoziţia serviciului de colectare a materialelor reciclabile. 

EN. 
Electrical products must not disposed of out with domestic waste. They must be taken to a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly 
disposal in accordance with local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The packaging material is recyclable. 
Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service. 

UWAGA

ΠPOΣOXH

PL

ZALECENIA

Κουδούνι πόρτας
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
δέκτης ραδιοσυχνοτήτων
80dB 
3V 

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5V

Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας
Απόσταση λειτουργίας (Μέγ.)
Ραδιοσυχνότητα 
Πομπός/δέκτης ραδιοσυχνοτήτων 
Ένταση ήχου (μέγ.)
Τάση 

Μέγ. ισχύς 
Τύπος μπαταρίας

Temperatura pracy od
Odległość pracy (maks.)
Częstotliwość radiowa  
Nadajnik/odbiornik radiowy 
Poziom dźwięku (maks.)
Napięcie

Moc maks. 

Dzwonek do drzwi
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
odbiornik
80dB 
3V

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5VTyp baterii

Ostrzeżenie

RO

RECOMANDĂRI

UA

РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ

Робоча температура
Робоча відстань (макс.)
Радіочастота
Радіовипромінювач/приймач
Рівень звуку (макс.)
Напруга

Макс. потужність

Дверний дзвінок
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050МГц - 434.790МГц
приймач
80дБ 
3B

1Bт 
2xAA LR6 1,5BТип батареї

BAГAy

Попередження

Avertisment

- computers, microwave ovens, wireless intercom, wireless composite 
aircraft, the RF wireless remote control, low frequency, high frequency 
or microwave therapy apparatus, near the TV broadcasting, a variety of 
 wireless radio, cell phone towers, high voltage transmission line

Warning  
1. Keep minimum distance (10cm, we suggest, could change) around the 
apparatus for sufficient ventilation. 
.2. The ventilation should not be impeded by covering the ventilation 
openings with items, such as  newspapers, tablecloths, curtains, etc. 
3. No naked fire sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed 
on the apparatus.
4. This doorchime receiver          is intended for indoor use only. Maximum 
operating temperature 50 ℃.
5. Attention should be drawn to the environment aspects of battery disposal.
Don’t throw used batteries in dustbin. Please contact the importer in 
order to protect the environment.
6. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no 
objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.
7. The bell must be easily accessible to be able to remove it from main power. 

Caution 
Danger of explosion if battery was incorrect replaced.
Replace battery only with the same or equivalent type.
Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to 
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the light.

1. This product is not suitable for people with heart pacemakers, and does 
not adapt to the use near hospitals and medical facilities.
2. Use this product in the following places may shorten remote control 
distance, even function failure:
- bell push and receiver have metal doors and windows and reinforced 
concrete building structure block
- wall has a metal film insulation material
- around have more metal furniture or cabinets
- install the bell push with stainless steel strips shade
- bell push equipped with hidden inside a wall
3. As one of the following appliances in use around may also affect 
the product performance

EN

RECOMMENDATIONS

Temperatură de funcţionare
Distanţă de funcţionare (Max) 
Frecvenţă radio
Emiţător/receptor radio
Nivel sonor (max)
Tensiune

Putere maximă 

-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Récepteur
80dB 
3V

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5VTip de baterie

Operating temperature 
Operating distance (max)
Radio Frequency 
Radio Emitter/receiver 
Sound level (max) 
Voltage

Max Power 

Doorbell
-20~50  ℃
200m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Receiver
80dB 
3V

1W 
2xAA LR6 1,5VBattery type 

x1 

x1
φ6x24mm

φ3x25mm
B

C

20
19

/0
8

Signat
ure

Signat
ure

Size:100x70mm

FR/ Ce produit appartient à la catégorie de récepteur 2 
ES/ Este producto pertenece a receptores de categoría 2  
PT/ Este produto pertence à categoria de recetor 2  
IT/ Questo prodotto appartiene ai ricevitori di categoria 2 
EL/ Αυτό το προϊόν είναι δέκτης κατηγορίας 2 
PL/ Ten produkt jest odbiornikiem klasy 2  
UA/ Цей виріб відноситься до 2 категорії приймачів. 
RO/ Acest produs face parte din categoria 2 de receptor 
EN/ This product belongs to receiver category 2


